Works to Fund Numerous Water and Wastewater Infrastructure Projects  

Synopsis: This Resolution is being presented by Administration for Council’s review and  

approval. This Resolution authorizes the Department of Public Works’ six grant  

applications to the federal government in the total amount of Ninety-Two Million   

Dollars ($92,000,000.00).  The grant funds will be used to perform numerous water 

and wastewater infrastructure projects. 

#0309  A Resolution Authorizing the Department of Public Works’ Grant  

Application to the United States Office of State and Community Energy

[...]

This Resolution is being presented by the Administration for City Council’s  

review and approval.  This Resolution authorizes the Department of Parks and  

Recreation’s four grant applications to the federal government in the total amount of  

Ten Million Nine Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($10,950,000.00). The grant funds  

will be used to make improvements in Tilton Park, Kirkwood Park, Holloway Park,  

Woodlawn Park, Kosciuszko Park, Christina Park, and Canby Park. 

CONGO (Mills presented on behalf of Congo) 

#0317  A Resolution Respectfully Requesting the Delaware General Assembly